900268295 10/08/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patricia Miller		09/03/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Terry P. Miller		09/03/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	P.O.P.S., INC.
Street Address:	165 W. Van Buren
City:	Eureka Springs
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72632
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2880943	TREEHOUSE COTTAGES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 870 275 7838

Email: schrantzlaw@gmail.com Correspondent Name: Stephen D. Schrantz

Address Line 1: 1000 East Matthews, Suite C Address Line 4: Jonesboro, ARKANSAS 72401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen D. Schrantz
Signature:	/Stephen D. Schrantz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0066

900268295

Date:	10/07/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment-to-be-filed#page1.tif source=assignment-to-be-filed#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, PATRICIA AND TERRY P. MILLER DOING BUSINESS AS TREEHOUSE COTTAGES having an address at 165 W. Van Buren, Eureka Springs, Arkansas 72632, are the owners of the following U.S. Registration (hereinafter "Trademark"):

1. United States Trademark Registration No. 2,880,943 for the mark TREEHOUSE COTTAGES® registered on September 7, 2004.

WHEREAS, P.O.P.S., INC., a corporation of the State of Arkansas, having a place of business at 165 W. Van Buren, Eureka Springs, Arkansas 72632, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such Trademark. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$2.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PATRICIA AND TERRY P. MILLER DOING BUSINESS AS TREEHOUSE COTTAGES do hereby assign, sell and convey to P.O.P.S., INC., the Trademark TREEHOUSE COTTAGES®, Registration No. 2,880,943 together with the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be.

Dated: 9/3/3

Dated: 9/3/3

By: PATRICIA MILLER

DBA TREEHOUSE COTTAGES

STATE OF ARKANSAS

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of extended, 2013 by Patricia

Miller.

My commission expires:

MARY POPOVAC Notary Public Carroll County State of Arkansas

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0068

My Commission Expires Sept. 4, 2020

Commission # 12378448

Dated: 9/3//3

Dated: 9/3//3

By: TERRY P. MILLER
DBA TREEHOUSE COTTAGES

STATE OF ARKANSAS
) ss.

COUNTY OF CARROLL
)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of splender, 2013 by Terry P.

Miller.

My commission expires:

9-4-2020

RECORDED: 10/08/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0069